## RECORDATION FORM CC PATENTS ONL



missioner of Patents C 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Facence and Trademarks: desuments or copy thereof. Attorney Docket No.: D-US-TN-2674 Please record the attached original 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Black & Decker Inc. D. SCOTT EVANS Drummond Plaza Office Park 1423 Kirkwood Highway Newark, Delaware 19711 U.S.A. Additional name(s) of conveying Additional name(s) & address(es) party(ies) attached?.. Attached?..... Yes X No 3. Transaction To Be Recorded: X\_Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement \_\_\_Merger License Agreement Other\_\_\_\_ **APRIL 20, 2001** Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/140,612 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:.... B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: patents involved:.... ATTN: Ajay K. Gambhir - TW199 THE BLACK & DECKER CORPORATION 701 EAST JOPPA ROAD TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiencies in Enclosed fees to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2548 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ajay K. Gambhir Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising covering sheet: 1 H:\Users\agambhir\shared\forms\assignmtRecd Cover Sheet.doc

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this document, including attachments, is deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box: Assignment, Washington, DO 20231 on 3,2002

04/12/2002 LIMIELLER 00000235 022548 29140612 01 FC:581 40.00 CH y: Jorun Inder

PATENT REEL: 012777 FRAME: 0163

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, <u>D. Scott Evans, 10403 Greentop Road, Cockeysville, Maryland 21230, United States</u>; have made an invention in <u>Hedge Trimmer</u> (designated Case <u>D-US-TN-2674</u>) is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 29/140,612 filed 04/20/2001; and

WHEREAS, BLACK & DECKER INC. of Newark, Delaware, U.S.A., whose post office address is Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, I confirm that the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States has been assigned and transferred to said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, nominees or other legal representatives, and I do hereby further expressly assign and transfer unto said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, nominees or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property applicable thereto and the entire exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said BLACK & DECKER INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Witnesses:	$\Lambda \in \alpha \not\triangleq$
Kembely V. Toans	D Dott Drand
	D. Scott Evans
7/10/01	1/10/01
Date	Date

RECORDED: 04/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012777 FRAME: 0164